NOTICE TO BID

The Board of County Road Commissioners of Keweenaw County, Michigan will receive sealed bids at its office located at 1916 Fourth Street, PO Box 379 in Mohawk, Michigan 49950 until **2:00 p.m. on Tuesday, August 6, 2024 for the following:**

2020 JOHN DEERE 772GP MOTOR GRADER WITH WING & PLOW

Bids must be submitted in an envelope, sealed and plainly marked as to the item being bid and the name of the bidder. Bidder shall provide name, address, phone, and email address info with their bid. Contact Greg Kingstrom, P.E., Engineer/Manager, at 906-337-1610 or kingstrom@keweenawroads.com for more information. Vehicle can be viewed by appointment.

The Board of County Road Commissioners reserves the right to reject any or all bids, waive any defects in the bids and to make an award in any manner it may determine to be in the best interest of the Road Commission. Keweenaw County Road Commission is a tax-exempt government unit no. 38-3264543.

KEWEENAW COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION Richard Olson, Chairman John Karvonen, Vice-Chairman Gary Bracco, Member